

POLICE FOUNDATION CAR SHOW

Saturday, September 30th, 2023 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM CHERRY HILLS VILLAGE CITY HALL PARKING LOT – 2450 E QUINCY AVENUE

Join us for the annual Cherry Hills Village Police Foundation Car Show! Check out truly unique cars, enjoy live music, and stay for a hot dog.

Event proceeds from the registration donation are tax deductible and 100% of proceeds benefit the Cherry Hills Village Police Foundation for the direct benefit of our police department. There is no fee for spectators.

Name:	Club (if applicable):	
Address:	City:	Zip:
Phone:	_ Email:	
Description of Vehicle: Year	Make	_Model
Description of Vehicle: Year	Make	_Model

 \Box I will be bringing a tent or canopy no larger than 10x10

REGISTRATION FEE: \$50 donation per car, payable to Cherry Hills Village Police Foundation *Registrations will not be considered until payment has been received.* You will receive confirmation if your registration is accepted. If your registration is not accepted your payment will be returned.

Return completed forms *with donation to:* The Cherry Hills Village Police Foundation 3236 Cherryridge Road Cherry Hills Village, CO 80113

LIABILITY RELEASE: In consideration of the right to participate in the Cherry Hills Village Police Foundation Car Show (the Event), I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Cherry Hills Village, Cherry Hills Village Police Foundation, their employees, agents, volunteers and anyone else connected with the management or presentation of the Event from and against all liability, claims and demands brought by myself or other participants, or visitors to the Event arising from, or in any manner connected with my involvement in the Event. I further certify that my vehicle is properly licensed and insured to meet all legal requirements of liability. Unless there is a specific request not to, images and video taken at this event may be used by Cherry Hills Village Police Foundation for future promotional purposes.

Signature:

Drint Nome

Date:

FILL Name.	
For more inform	nation or questions, please contact:
Mark L. Griffin	* Phone: 303-324-0965 * Email: marklgriffin@msn.com